59th Annual Greater Fox Cities USBC Open Championship Tournament

January 17th-19th / 24th-26th, 2025

\$800 First Place

Bowlero - Sabre Lanes 1330 Midway Rd Menasha, WI 54952

920-739-9161

Please Print

Based on 30 team entries



Singles Sunday 19th 26th 11:00 AM 3:00 PM

ONLINE REGISTRATION NOW AVAILABLE (will have precedence over mailed paper entries)*

https://www.greaterfoxcitiesba.com/tournaments/association-tournaments/

Team Name:Team				Captair	າ:							
Phone#:Email:												
					Regul	ar - Hand	icap	Scra	tch (Opti	ons	
		TEAM			Team	Dbl/Sgl	ΑE	Т	D	S	ΑE	
	USBC ID#	(In the order they will bowl)		Avg	\$25	\$50	\$5	\$5	\$5	\$5	\$5	Total
1												
2												
3												
4												

USBC
GREATER FOX CITIES

ENTRY FEE

Prize Fee	\$11.50			
Bowling Fee	\$10.50			
Expense Fee	\$3			
Total (per bowler/per event)	\$25			
Optional All Events (hdcp)	\$5			
Optional Scratch (\$5/event)	\$20			
\$80 total/bowler with All Events				
\$100 total/bowler with AE and Scratch Opt				

Questions?

gfcba920@gmail.com

Mail entry with payment to:

Greater Fox Cities USBC 938 Gail Ave Neenah, WI 54956

Doubles & Singles

	USBC ID#	Bowler Names	Avg
1			
2			

Entries Close midnight December 31st, 2024 Reservations Required No Walk-ins!

OFFICE USE ONLY				
Amt Enclosed	\$			
Cash Chk Ven				
Entry#				

^{*}If the mailed-in entry is received for the same date and time as an online portal entry, and the online entry was completed before the paper entry was received by the tournament committee, the online portal entry will be honored first

Greater Fox Cities USBC Open Championship Rules

Eligibility:

Tournament is open to current 2024-2025 sanctioned Greater Fox Cities USBC members, 18 years or older, with at least 21 games in any Greater Fox Cities USBC sanctioned league. Bowlers with less than 21 games, in one league, can apply for a special exemption by sending an e-mail to: afcba920@amail.com

Averages:

Bowlers will use last season's highest average as listed on Bowl.com. If their current average of 21 or more games, at the time of bowling, is 15 or more pins higher, then they shall use the higher average. It is the bowler's responsibility to verify their average. Failure to use proper average, or to make correction prior to the time of bowling, will disqualify their score. The Tournament Committee reserves the right to adjust any bowler's starting average. If no average, the bowler will bowl scratch.

If a bowler has a Challenge or Sport League Average only, their average will be adjusted per the applicable USBC Rerating Chart. If the bowler possesses both a Challenge or Sport and a House Average, the House Average will be used. If the Challenge Average is greater than the House Average, then it will be used and not adjusted.

Dress Code: Entrants are required to wear proper bowling attire. Prohibited articles of clothing include, but not limited to, sleeveless shirts, tank tops, halter tops, short shorts/short skirts, offensive language and pictures, drug paraphernalia.

- Rule 1 Handicap will be 90% of 230.
- Rule 2 There will be (1) one division for all portions of the tournament. Handicap will be based on 920 for team, 460 for doubles, and 230 for singles
- Rule 3 An entrant may bowl as many times as they want in the team event, however, they may only bowl once in doubles & singles.
- Rule 4 No more than (3) three bowlers shall cash together more than once in the team event.
- Rule 5 All-Events: The first attempt for the team event will count toward All-Events score.
- Rule 6 Prize fee will be returned 100% based on ratio 1:5 in each event.
- Rule 7 All other USBC tournament rules apply. The Tournament Committee reserves the right to handle all disputes. Their decision is final.
- Rule 8 Advanced registration, with payment is required. No Walk-ins!
- Rule 9 Dates will be honored on a first come, first served basis.

THE TOURNAMENT DIRECTOR AND COMMITTEE RESERVES THE RIGHT TO DECIDE ANY OTHER MATTERS PERTAINING TO THE OPERATION OF THE TOURNAMENT NOT COVERED BY THE RULES ABOVE.

> Send Entry Form with payment to: Greater Fox Cities USBC 938 Gail Ave

Neenah, WI 54956

E-mail: gfcba920@gmail.com

https://www.greaterfoxcitiesba.com/tournaments/ association-tournaments/